Barron County Jail - Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Releas

Alden, Brian Lee Male 1968 1/22/2021

Boerum, Gage Corey Male 1997 23 1/23/2021 BATTERY AGGRAVATED ASSAULT
DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER

Bremer, Joshua Jerome Male 1985 35 1/19/2021 PROBATION VIOLATION

Busch, Tyler Curtis Male 1989 31 1/23/2021 DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER

Cole, Deanna Jo Female 1973 47 1/20/2021 BAIL JUMPING - FELONY
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
PARAPHERNALIA

Davis, Steven Guy Male 1984 36 1/25/2021 BAIL JUMPING - FELONY
BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR
KNOWINGLY FLEE AN OFFICER
OPERATE M/V WHILE SUSPENDED - 4TH OR
SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE

Dobbins, Samuel Joseph Male 1966 54 1/21/2021 MANUFACTURE/DELIVER AMPHETAMINE =<3G
POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION W/INTENT TO
MANUFACTURE/DELIVER AMPHETAMINE >3<10G
PROBATION VIOLATION

Gowin, Kiel Steven Male 1994 26 1/24/2021 CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY
DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
KNOWINGLY FLEE AN OFFICER
Municipal Warrant/Other Agency Hold
OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 1ST OFFENSE

Guthrie, Michael Raymond Male 1983 37 1/24/2021 BAIL JUMPING - FELONY
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

Harrell, Melissa D Female 1979 41 1/23/2021 Municipal Warrant/Other Agency Hold

Hays, Bryan Dale Male 1989 31 1/23/2021 BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR
DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER



Kaiser, Karley Rene

Kerckhove, Scott Raymond

Kirsch, Forrest Thomas

Kitchenmaster, Dale Alan

Knezevic, Simon

Oftedahl, Paul Eugene

Ristow, Duane Michael

Robinson, Tommy Lee

Robinson, Tommy Lee

Santiago Torres, Xavier Alexis

Worden, Jack Patrick

Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Total: 22
Female: 3
Male: 19

Female

Male

Male

Male
Male

Male

Male
Male

Male

Male

Male

1991
1969

1992

1985
1960

1976

1978
1972

1972

1991

1986

29
51

28

35
60

42
48

48

29

34

1/25/2021
1/21/2021

1/25/2021

1/22/2021
1/23/2021

1/21/2021

1/19/2021
1/24/2021

1/25/2021

1/23/2021

1/22/2021

3/26/2021

1/30/2021

Municipal Warrant/Other Agency Hold

OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED
POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF THC

POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE

BATTERY TO PUBLIC OFFICER

OPEN INTOXICANT IN MOTOR VEHICLE

OPERATE LEFT OF CENTER

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 7TH, 8TH OR 9TH
OFFENSE

RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER

MANUFACTURE/DELIVER AMPHETAMINE =<3G
PROBATION VIOLATION

BURGLARY TO BUILDING OR DWELLING

CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY
DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER

BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR
VIOLATE COURT ORDERS

VIOLATE DOMESTIC ABUSE TEMPORARY
RESTRAINING ORDER

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY

DISORDERLY CONDUCT

DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER

OPERATE WITH RESTRICTED CONTROLLED
SUBSTANCE - 1ST OFFENSE W/MINOR CHILD IN
VEHICLE



