Barron County Jail - Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Name	Gender	Birth	Age	Date In	Release	Charges
Name	Gender	Year	Age	Date III	Date	Charges
Alden, Brian Lee	Male	1968	52	1/22/2021		
Boerum, Gage Corey	Male	1997	23	1/23/2021		BATTERY AGGRAVATED ASSAULT DISORDERLY CONDUCT DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
Bremer, Joshua Jerome	Male	1985	35	1/19/2021		PROBATION VIOLATION
Busch, Tyler Curtis	Male	1989	31	1/23/2021		DISORDERLY CONDUCT DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
Cole, Deanna Jo	Female	1973	47	1/20/2021		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE PARAPHERNALIA
Davis, Steven Guy	Male	1984	36	1/25/2021		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR KNOWINGLY FLEE AN OFFICER OPERATE M/V WHILE SUSPENDED - 4TH OR SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE
Dobbins, Samuel Joseph	Male	1966	54	1/21/2021		MANUFACTURE/DELIVER AMPHETAMINE =<3G POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION W/INTENT TO MANUFACTURE/DELIVER AMPHETAMINE >3<10G PROBATION VIOLATION
Gowin, Kiel Steven	Male	1994	26	1/24/2021		CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY DISORDERLY CONDUCT DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER KNOWINGLY FLEE AN OFFICER Municipal Warrant/Other Agency Hold OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 1ST OFFENSE
Guthrie, Michael Raymond	Male	1983	37	1/24/2021		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY DISORDERLY CONDUCT
Harrell, Melissa D	Female	1979	41	1/23/2021		Municipal Warrant/Other Agency Hold
Hays, Bryan Dale	Male	1989	31	1/23/2021		BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR DISORDERLY CONDUCT DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER

Kaiser, Karley Rene	Female	1991	29	1/25/2021	3/26/2021	Municipal Warrant/Other Agency Hold
Kerckhove, Scott Raymond	Male	1969	51	1/21/2021		OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF THC
Kirsch, Forrest Thomas	Male	1992	28	1/25/2021		POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
Kitchenmaster, Dale Alan	Male	1985	35	1/22/2021		
Knezevic, Simon	Male	1960	60	1/23/2021		BATTERY TO PUBLIC OFFICER OPEN INTOXICANT IN MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATE LEFT OF CENTER OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 7TH, 8TH OR 9TH OFFENSE RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER
Oftedahl, Paul Eugene	Male	1976	44	1/21/2021		MANUFACTURE/DELIVER AMPHETAMINE =<3G PROBATION VIOLATION
Ristow, Duane Michael	Male	1978	42	1/19/2021		BURGLARY TO BUILDING OR DWELLING
Robinson, Tommy Lee	Male	1972	48	1/24/2021		CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY DISORDERLY CONDUCT DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
Robinson, Tommy Lee	Male	1972	48	1/25/2021		BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR VIOLATE COURT ORDERS VIOLATE DOMESTIC ABUSE TEMPORARY RESTRAINING ORDER
Santiago Torres, Xavier Alexis	Male	1991	29	1/23/2021		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY DISORDERLY CONDUCT DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER
Worden, Jack Patrick	Male	1986	34	1/22/2021	1/30/2021	OPERATE WITH RESTRICTED CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE - 1ST OFFENSE W/MINOR CHILD IN VEHICLE

Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Total: 22

Female: 3

Male: 19